ADAPTER - LC SIMPLEX/DUPLEX/QUAD

Product sheet Adapter LC Simplex/ Duplex/Quad

V2.0, 2023-04-11

Micropol Fiberoptic AB Älvdalsvägen 4 313 50 Åled

Phone: +46 (0)35 17 85 39 Mail: info@micropol.com LC adapters are designed for mounting in panels with rectangular cutouts. LC adapters are compact and space saving with ceramic alignment sleeves which provide precision mating for both multimode and single mode applications. The LC adapters use the same panel cut out as a duplex SC adapter but provide twice as many ports.

FEATURES

- SC Foot print design allows to use the LC Adapter in a SC panel and double the density.
- Premium One piece housing design / no welding point.
- Telcordia, ANSI, TIA/EIA and IEC Compliance.
- SC Foot print type, Senior Junior type also available.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

	Insertion loss	Typical 0.05
		Max 0.20
	Flange	Available with flange and without flange
		Blue (UPC) Black
	Colour	Green (APC) 📃 Aqua
)		Beige
	Sleeve type	Zirconia
	Sleeve / Ferrule withdraw force	200gf - 600gf
	Operating temp.	-40°C to +75°C
	Durability	<0.1dB typical change, 500 matings



LC ADAPTER WITH FLANGE



LC ADAPTER WITHOUT FLANGE

